
C. P. VAN SOHAACE <& CO., 840 Market Street. Established 1862.

Main William, longshoreman, dwl 20 Folsoni
Main William W., clerk Main & Winchester, dwl Ws Fill-

more, nr Ellis

MAIN A WINCHESTER (Charles Main and Ezra
H. Winchester), importers and manuis saddles, har-
ness, whips, and collars, 214 and 216 Battery

Main. . See Mane and Mayne
Maine E. K., blacksmith," dwl 640 Howard
Maine Lodging House, N. M. Gordon, proptr, 616 Kear
MAINE RESTAl'RAXT, Chaquette & Pinson proptrs,

719 Market
Mainer Abraham, candymaker J. Seidl, dwl 124 Hayes
Mainland Thomas, seaman, dwl 37 Pacific
Mains Andrew, solderer Cutting Packing Co., 17 Main
Mains Charles W., carpenter, dwl Nebraska, bet Twenty-

fifth and Twenty-sixth
Mains Ephraim K., blacksmith's helper, dwl 224 Minna
Mains Jane (widow), dwl W s Nebraska, nr Twenty-fourth
Mains John, carpenter, dwl 6£ Tay
Mains John Preston, compiler Statistician, office 604 Com
Mainzer Frederick, cabinetmaker, dwl 630 Brannan
Mairhofer Leonard, liquor saloon, 426 Fourth
Maisch John, wood and coal, 126 Geary, dwl 1009 Lomb
Maison Amee, liquor dealer, dwl 820 Filbert
Maison Doree, Tschurr & Dingeon proptrs, 217 Kearny
Maison Henry A. (Denaveaux <fc Maison), dwl Green-

wich, bet Mason and Taylor
Maison John, liquor saloon, 518 Battery, dwl 1811 Mason
Maison Leon, musician, dwl 443^ Pine
Maison Leon A. (Mathieit it Maison), dwl 820 Filbert
Maison Leonora (widow), dwl 661 Seventeenth
Maison N. E., collector, dwl 661 Seventeenth
Maison. See Mason
Maitland David P., dwl 114 Powell
Maitland Henry, carpenter California Mills, res Oakland
Maitland John, carpenter California Mills, res Oakland
Maitland Thomas, liquor saloon, 525 Battery, dwl cor

Jackson and Davis
Maitland William, boarding, 17 Vallejo
Majendi Jean, gardener, S s Silver Av, nr University

Mound
Major Alexander, conductor Market St. R. R.
Major Daniel G., astronomer, dwl 715 Market
Major John J., paper hangings, window shades, etc, 715

Market
Major Thomas, mate schr Golden Fleece, dwl 10 Clay
Major William, real-estate agent, dwl 1039 Market
Major? William E. , carpenter, dwl 428J Seventh
Makin Edward B., clerk Amnion, Caspari & Co., dwl

1018 Vallejo
Makin John, baker James Collipv, dwl 116 Gilbert
Makin Joseph, hostler John Mann, dwl 706 Jones
Makins James N. , Cal. Necktie Manufactory, 206 Bush,

dwl 12 Hampton PI
Makinson William, electrician, dwl 1S43 Howard
Malachy Keane, foreman harness manufactory Main k

Winchester, dwl 1932 Stevenson
Malachy Lennon, hostlor Central R. R., dwl 1110 Fill-

more
Malady W. J. , lather, dwl 366 Natoma
Malagamba Camilio (Perpolid: Co.), dwlNE cor Brannan

and Seventh
Malaihia Gionettoni, barkeeper Giosue Rottanzi, dwl NW

cor Sixth and Jessie
Malan Joseph, machinist, dwl 636A Natoma
Malany Mary Miss, machine operator E. Detrick& Co., dwl

SE cor Tyler and Devisadero
Malapioni Ce'sare, Italian Benev. Soc., 423 Washington
Malardy John, salesman, dwl 837 Folsom
Malarky John, hammerman Pac. Rolling Mills, dwl W s

Michigan, nr Shasta
Malarky Martin, laborer, dwl 221 Folsom, rear
Malarky William, purifier S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 119

Silver
Malasevich Nicolais, cook Opusich & Co., dwl 22 Fleet
Malasky Thomas, laborer, dwl 316 Beale, rear
Malatesta Giovanni, bakery, 1313 Dupont, dwl 1315 Dup
Malatesta Joseph, dwl 1509 Stockton
Malatesta Louis, grower and dealer California wines and

liquors, 311 and 313 Pacific, dwl 2004^ Dupont
Malatesta M., real estate, dwl 1300J Stockton
Malatratt James, packer,, 265 Clara
Malay John, laborer, dwl 663 Minna
Malbeaut Francois, cook, dwl 225 Post
Malbo Francois, cook, dwl 410 Dupont
Malde Andrew, laborer, dwl 14 Boardman, rear
Malcolm C. P., waiter Pacific Mail S. S. Georgia
Malcolm Eleanor (widow), dressmaker, 1608 Pacific Av
Malcolm John M., clerk R. G. Dun &Co., dwl 6 Grand PI

Malcolm John T., first officer stm Constantine, Broadway
Wharf

Malcolm Martin, broom manuf, dwl 1635 Eddy
Malcolm Robert, carrier S. F. Chronicle, dwl 27 Grand PI
Maldaner J. C, clerk, dwl Prescott House
Maldonado Charles, dwl 13 Salmon
Maldonado M. (widow), dwl 1323 Dupont
Maldonado Pascacio, painter, dwl 1520 Stockton
Maldonado Simon, dwl 215 Seventh
Male Giacomo, wood and coal, hay, grain, and feed, SE

cor Brannan and Eighth, dwl 1419 Bush
Malech Gustavus Sr., physician, office and dwl 222

Stockton
Malech Herman F. Jr., physician, office and dwl 222

Stockton
Malens A., driver Potrero and B. V. R. R.
Maley Jane (widow), dwl 3 White
Maley James, helper S. F. Gas Light Co., Potrero Works,

dwl N s Sierra, bet Georgia and Michigan
Malgron G., captain bark Aureola, 10 Steuart
Malherin Alexander, miner, dwl 610 Fourth
Malherle Eugene, grainbroker, 302 Davis, room 4, dwl

1237 Stockton
Maliff John, plasterer, dwl 143 Third
Maline Charles D., conductor Market St. R. R., dwl 1434

Turk
Maline J. J., receiver Market St. R. R.
Malins Carlos, seaman stm Idaho, Broadway Wharf
Mall Adam, boarding and lodgings, 34 Eddy
MALLADY WILLIAM J., undertaker; 763 Mission
Mallatratt B., waiter Pacific Mail S. S. City of New York
Mallatratt James F., dwl 265 Clara
Maldany James, teamster, dwl 225 Folsom
Mallay Margaret (widow), dwl 4 Jessie
Mallay Patrick, longshoreman, dwl 17 Sherwood PI
Mallay Patrick, teamster, cor Front and Pine
Mallay Walter, assistant stereotyper S. F. Chronicle, dwl

SW cor Thirteenth and Howard
Mallay William (Mallay £ DrucM), dwl 1113 Mont
Mallay & Driscoll (William Mallay and Charles H. Dris-

coll), liquor saloon, 21 Vallejo
Mallerv John C. , first lieutenant U. S. A. engineer officer,

Military Div. Pac, 105 Stockton, dwl 609 Sutter
Mallett Richard Mrs., varieties, 140SJ Powell
Mallett Richard H., helper Holbrook, Merrill & Stetson,

dwl 140Si Powell
Mallett Walter, seaman, dwl 117 Drumm
Malley Charles O., plasterer, dwl 219 Fair Oaks
Mallev Hubert, molder, dwl 27 Minna
Malley James, hostler Market St. R. R., dwl 1725 Eddy
Mallev Owen, laborer Middleton & Famsworth, dwl 1725

Eddy
Mallev Patrick, longshoreman Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s

Wharf
Malley Patrick, tinsmith, dwl 834 Vallejo, rear
Mulligan Patrick, Father Mathew's T. A. B.Soc, 816 How
Mallinger Peter, restaurant, 3Ss Francisco
Mallitz Abraham, painter, dwl 523 Jessie
Mallon Augustus, seaman, dwl 117 Drumm
Mallon Catharine (widow), dwl Vermont, nr Humboldt
Mallon Edward, laborer Louis Enricht i: Co.
Mallon Edward, fireman, dwl 541 First \
Mallon Henry, laborer, dwl 1065 Howard
Mallon John, laborer, dwl 29 Minna
Mallon John, laborer, dwl 1222 Green
Mallon John, nightwatchman D. A. Macdonald & Co.,

dwl 12 Natoma
MALLON JOHN, proptr Pac. Glass Cutting, Staining,

Embossing, and Designing Works, 19 Fremont, and
1213 and 1215 Howard, dwl 2514 Sacramento

Mallon John, patternmaker Industrial Iron Works, dwl 9
Natoma

Mallon Maria L. Miss, dwl 2508 Sacramento
Malh m Patrick, brick dealer, office and wharf Berry, nr

Third, dwl 815 Guerrero
Mallon Peter L., supt John Mallon, dwl 2503 Sacramento
Mallon Thomas F., hostler Sutter St. R. R., dwl 2205

Fillmore
Mallon- Frederick J., clerk P. F. Nolan & Co., dwl SE cor

Fifth and Market
Mallory H. C. Mrs., janitress Haves Valley Primary

School
Mallory I. R. Miss, assistant Columbia St. Primary School,

dwl 1 Fifth
Mallory John, waiter Palace Hotel
Mallorv William, seaman U. S. stm Mouterey, Washing-

ton St. Wharf
Malloy Charles, carpenter, dwl W s Dolores, bet Four-

teenth and Fifteenth

BEAMISH'S—Importer Furnishing Goods, Nucleus Bldg, cor. Third and Market.


